
Date 01/05/2020

Bar No. System
Distance From 

Setting Line 
(mm)

Distance from 
Bar DS Weight (Kg)

30 SPCW 9764 164 75.5KG

29 SPCW 9600 228

28 SPCW 9372 272 120KG

27 SPCW 9100 257

26 SPCW 8843 264

25 SPCW 8579 381 24KG 

24 SPCW 8198 205

23 SPCW 7993 191

22 SPCW 7802 402 16KG

21 SPCW 7400 210 66KG

20 SPCW 7190 185

19 SPCW 7005 202

18 SPCW 6803 469 24KG 

17 SPCW 6334 433

16 DPCW 5901 394

15 DPCW 5507 599 15.5KG

14 DPCW 4908 516 11KG

13 DPCW 4392 592 64KG

12 DPCW 3800 537 24KG 
11 SPCW 3263 360 15.5KG

10 SPCW 2903 302

9 SPCW 2601 207

8 SPCW 2394 374

7 SPCW 2020 430 16KG

6 SPCW 1590 192 64KG

5 SPCW 1398 300 24KG 

4 SPCW 1098 238

3 SPCW 860 280

2 SPCW 580 218

1 SPCW 362 137 60KG

n/a Winch 225 0 24Kg

Black Border - 15 x 3 

Sound 2- Foldback

Black Border - 15 x 3 

LX5

Dialouge Des Carmelites

Darren Wilson

 Bar Spacing is Accurate from Date of Fly Plot. Setting Line at 800mm from Front of Stage. Back Wall at 10,000mm from Setting Line. 

Show

Head Flyperson

Version No

Flown Piece

v1

LX7

LX6

Double Purchase Counterweight Set

LX2

Black Border - 15 x 3 

Black Border - 15 x 3 Brail Down stage

LX1

Sound 1- Foldback

11200mm Proscenium Width (Full Offstage)

Single Purchase Counterweight Set

Grid Beam

LX4

LX Cable Run

LX3

DPCW

Tormentors Set At

SPCW

Black Border - 13 x 4

Full Black

DNF
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Show

Head 
Flyperson

Date Version 
No

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Hard Masking Down Stage 

Hard Masking Off Stage

Cleat 
Letter

Darren Wilson

18/03/2020

LX Ladder 2 US

Border 4 Pick Up

LX Ladder 4 DSLX Ladder 3 DS

Letters Increase DS to US
Red Idicates Cleat Missing

Border 4 Pick Up

LX Ladder 6 DS

LX Ladder 4 US

LX Ladder 6 US

LX Ladder 5 US

LX Ladder 5 DS

LX Ladder 3 US

Border 1 Pick Up

Hard Masking Down Stage

LX Ladder 2 DSLX Ladder 1 DS

Hard Masking Off StageHard Masking On Stage

Border 3 Pick Up

Dialouge Des Carmelites

v1

Bottom Rail

Border 3 Pick Up

Top RailTop Rail

LX Ladder 1 US

SL Fly FloorSR Fly Floor

Hard Masking Up Stage 

Bottom Rail

Border 1 Pick Up

Border 2 Pick UpBorder 2 Pick Up

Hard Masking Up Stage

Hard Masking On Stage



v1 Accurate from 01/05/2020

Bar No. System
Distance From 

Setting Line 
(mm)

Distance from 
Bar DS (mm)

Distance from 
Bar US (mm) Flown Piece Hanging Information Profile DS 

(mm)
Profile US 

(mm) Weight (Kg)

Fly Weights
(New Athenaeum 

Theatre, 
Glasgow)

30 SPCW 9764 164 236 LX7 75.5KG 6

29 SPCW 9600 228 164

28 SPCW 9372 272 228 LX6 120KG 10

27 SPCW 9100 257 272

26 SPCW 8843 264 257

25 SPCW 8579 381 264 Black Border - 15 x 3 2m Bar Extensions 24KG 2

24 SPCW 8198 205 381

23 SPCW 7993 191 205

22 SPCW 7802 402 191 Sound 2- Foldback 16KG 1

21 SPCW 7400 210 402 LX5 66KG 5    

20 SPCW 7190 185 210

19 SPCW 7005 202 185

18 SPCW 6803 469 202 Black Border - 15 x 3 2m Bar Extensions 24KG 2

17 SPCW 6334 433 469

16 DPCW 5901 394 433

15 DPCW 5507 599 394 LX4 15.5KG 2

14 DPCW 4908 463 599 LX Cable Run Gridded 11KG 3

13 DPCW 4392 592 53 LX3 64KG 10

12 DPCW 3800 464 592 Black Border - 15 x 3 2m Bar Extensions 24KG 4

11 SPCW 3263 360 73 LX2 15.5KG 1

10 SPCW 2903 302 360

9 SPCW 2601 168 302

8 SPCW 2394 374 39

7 SPCW 2020 430 374 Sound 1- Foldback 16KG 1

6 SPCW 1590 192 430 LX1 64KG 5

5 SPCW 1398 166 192 Black Border - 15 x 3 Brail Down stage 2m Bar Extensions 24KG 2

4 SPCW 1098 238 134

3 SPCW 860 280 238

2 SPCW 580 218 280 DNF

1 SPCW 362 137 218 Full Black 60KG 5

n/a Winch 225 0 137 Black Border - 13 x 4 Cloth is centred. 24 24 24Kg n/a

Compiled by Darren Wilson

Dialouge Des Carmelites Flys Master Information Sheet

 Bar Spacing is Accurate from Date of Documentation. Setting Line at 800mm from Front of Stage. Back Wall at 10,000mm from Setting Line. 

11200mm 
Proscenium Width 

(Full Offstage)

Single Purchase 
Counterweight Set

Double Purchase 
Counterweight SetDPCW

SPCW

Tormentor Position


